

[For Immediate Release]

China Telecom Honoured with "Best Investor Relations Team" and "Best Social Responsibility Initiative" by *the Asset*

Hong Kong, 15 December 2023 – China Telecom Corporation Limited ("China Telecom" or "the Company"; HKEx: 00728; SSE: 601728) is pleased to announce that the Company was accredited with "**Best Investor Relations Team**" and "**Best Social Responsibility Initiative**" in the poll of "ESG Corporate Awards 2023" by *The Asset.*

Organised by *The Asset*, a reputable financial magazine in Asia, "ESG Corporate Awards 2023" is now in its 23rd year, the longest running ESG awards in Asia. The "**Best Investor Relations Team**" acknowledges the efforts made by the Company's investor relations team in building close relationship between managements and investors, while the "**Best Social Responsibility Initiative**" recognises the Company's Caring Stations project for bringing community members closer to one another by providing them with warm services. The accreditation received by China Telecom is a testimony to the achievements of the Company's outstanding performance in investor relations and social responsibility.

China Telecom would like to sincerely thank the capital market and investors for their support and trust all along.



###



For press enquiries:

China Telecom Corporation Limited Investor Relations Department Ms. Lisa Lai / Mr. Nick Fung IR Enquiry: (852) 2582-0388 Email: <u>ir@chinatelecom-h.com</u> Fax: (852) 2877-0988